
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF
VIOLATION ISSUED TO:

EQC Docket No.10-3212A

SALL Enterprises, LLC
P.O. Box 3189
Alpine, WY 83128

ORDER OF SCHEDULE
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ON THE 6th day of July, 2010, the Council through Tom Coverdale, the appointed OlJneil

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

presiding officer conducted a scheduling conference with the parties. Present at said hearing was

the Petitioners, represented by Gary Shockey; the Department of Environmental Quality,

represented by John Burbridge, Asst. Attorney General; Richard Rideout for the Intervenor; Jim

Ruby, Exec. Secretary ofthe Council and Joe Girardin, paralegal for the Council.

The parties have indicated to the Council that they have reached a tentative settlement

agreement. The parties have stipulated to filing of the settlement agreement on or before July

20t\ 2010. In the event the settlement agreement shall not be finalized by that date the parties

shall file a stipulated schedule for consideration by the presiding officer on or before August 3,

2010 and a scheduling conference shall be scheduled by Council staff.

SO ORDERED this~aYOfJU1Y, 2010

~~£a-&
Environmental Quality Council
122 W. 25th,St. Rm 1714
Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne WY 82002
Phone: 307-777-7170
Fax: 307-777-6134



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 8THday of July, 2010, I served a copy
of the foregoing ORDER OF SCHEDULE by electronic mail to the following:

John Corra
Director, DEQ
lcorra@wyo.gov

Gary L. Shockey
Attorney at Law
gary@garyshockeylaw.com

John Wagner, Administrator
DEQ Water Quality Division
lwagner@wyo.gov

Donna Barrett
Gary Shockey Law
donna@garyshockeylaw.com

Asst. Attorney General
John Burbridge
Jburb l@state.wy.us

Richard Rideout
rsrideout@qwestoffice.net

Amanda Kroul
Attorney General's Office
akroul@state.wy.us

Stefan Fodor
Fodor Law Office, PC
Stefan@fodorlaw.com

. 'Waring, Sr. Off. SuJPm Spec.
Envi\.onmentalQuality@ouncilJ th
122 W. 25 , Rm. 1714
Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne, V{Y 82002
Phone: 307-777-7170
FAX: 307-777-6134


